

ITEM NO.301

COURT NO.1

SECTIONS XI,PIL

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12981/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in CMWP No. 12660/2008 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAHAR SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing
O.T.,permission to place addl. documents on record)

WITH W.P.(C)NO.306/2008(FOR PREL.HEARING)

(With appln.(s) for interim directions and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 17/07/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Anil B.Divan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.M.N.Krishnamani, Sr.ADV.
Mr.K.C.Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.
Mr.A.Jha, Adv.
Mr.Ranbir Singh, Adv.

2

Mr.Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Vikram, Adv.

in W.P.(C)No.306/08 Mr.Shanti Bhushan, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Prashant Bhushan, Ad.
Mr.Rohit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 Mr.G.E.Vahanvati, Sol.Genl.of India

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C)No.12981/2008:

Exemption granted.

Issue notice to respondents 1, 2 & 3 returnable on 1.8.2008. Notice accepted on behalf of respondent no.1-UOI. Issue notice to respondents 2 & 3.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

W.P.(C)No.306/2008:

Permission granted to file the amended writ petition by Monday i.e. by 21 July,st

2008.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master