

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in CMWP No.12660/08  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAHAR SINGH YADAV &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record)

With Writ Petition C) No.306 of 2008

(With appln.(s) for interim directions, amending prayer, c/delay  
in filing appln. for amending prayer and exemption from filing  
O.T.)

Date: 01/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP 12981/08:

Mr. Anil B. Divan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Vikram, Adv.  
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

In WP 306/2008:

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

....2/-

- 2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Goolam E. Vahanvati, SG.  
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.Mr. Jyotindra Mishra, AG, U.P.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG  
Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Place the petitions on 6th August, 2008.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Sneh Bala Mehra ]  
Court Master