

Æ

ITEM NO.MM-1

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in CMWP No.12660/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAHAR SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH
W.P(C) NO. 306/2008 and SLP(C) No...../2008 (CC No. 12571/2008)

Date: 17/09/2008 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.C.Kaushik,Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,AAG

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List these matters on 23.09.2008 at 10.30 A.M. before a

Bench consisting of Hon'ble Dr. Justice Arijit Pasayat, Hon'ble

Mr. Justice V.S. Sirpurkar and Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi.
(Shashi Bala Vij) (Neena Verma)
Court Master AR-cum-PS