

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 6 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in CMWP No. 12660/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAHAR SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for intervention and directions)

Date: 27/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. K.C.Kaushik, Adv.
 Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, S.G.
 Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

 Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG
 Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
 MS.Vandana Mishra, Adv.
 Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

 Mr. RakeshDwivedi, Sr. Adv.
 Ms.Rashmi Singh, adv.
 Ms. nukli, adv.
 Mr. Shantanu, adv.
 Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have perused the status reports submitted by the CBI.

It appears that several judicial officers have been examined.

Learned Solicitor General states that a status report indicating as

to whether any adverse material has surfaced during inquiry
and/or their examination shall be filed by 31st March, 2009.

list this matter on 1st April, 2009.

SO far as other prayers relating to (a) transfer of

proceedings, (b) valuation of the property of Mr. Ashutosh
Asthana, necessary orders shall be passed on the next date of
hearing. Similar will be the case relating to the prayer relating to
the Chief Forensic Scientist, MHA, Delhi and other related
prayers.

The reports shall be kept in a sealed cover.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master