



Mr. Ankit Dalela, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Dua, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dutta Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Inderjeet Das, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

We have perused the 4th status reports submitted by the  
CBI.

We do not think it necessary at this juncture to give any  
direction as to the modality of inquiry/investigation to be done by  
the CBI. However, if the CBI feels that for expediting the  
process of

verification of questioned documents the CFSL authorities need  
more man power and/or equipments, it is open to them to  
request the CFSL to do the needful in the matter. The 4th status  
report shall be kept in a sealed cover.

List these matters in the 3rd week of August, 2009.

So far as I.A. No. 6 is concerned, the CBI shall indicate its  
result of inquiry to the Allahabad High  
Court.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master