

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in CMWP
No. 12660/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAHAR SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for intervention and permission to place addl.
documents on record)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 306/2008

(with appln. for interim directions and exem. from filing O.T. and
amendment of prayer portion and c/delay in filing appln. for
amendment and intervention)

WITH

I.A. No. 1 in SLP(C) No..../2008

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 08/09/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. M.N.Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. K.C.Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.

..2/-

-2-

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Mayank Misra, Adv.
Mr. Vivek K Bishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Viprav Sharma, in-person

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, A.G.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv

Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, Addl.A.G.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
MS.Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Dutta Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 7

In this application by the petitioners, certain directions have been sought, including, the transfer of the case from the Court of Special Judge, CBI, Ghaziabad to a special Court at New Delhi or at any other place.

..3/-

- 3 -

Before issuing any direction on the application we would like the learned Attorney General to explore the possibility of anyone of the Special Courts' functioning at various judicial Districts of Delhi taking up the case for expeditious trial.

In the meanwhile, the C.B.I. shall also file a fresh report with regard to the present status of the investigation. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

List in the first week of November, 2009.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master