

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12981/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in CMWP
No. 12660/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAHAR SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for intervention and permission to place
addl. documents on record)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 306/2008

(with appln. for interim directions and exem. from filing O.T. and
amendment of prayer portion and c/delay in filing appln. for
amendment and intervention)

SLP(C) No....CC 12571/2008

(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 28/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vikram, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Banoo Sood, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdev, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,

..2/-

: 2 :

Mr. Viplav Sharma, in-person

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, A.G.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok K.Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Shaiwal Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An affidavit has been filed by Mr. Nirbhay Kumar,
Head for C.B.I's branch at Ghaziabad, on behalf of the
Central Bureau of Investigation. The two reports
referred to in the affidavit have also been placed
before us in sealed covers.

In the affidavit it is stated that there is an
urgent need to transfer the trial of the case, now
pending in the Special Court at Ghaziabad, outside the
State of U.P. Learned Attorney General submits that the
C.B.I. proposes to file further

..3/-

: 3 :

affidavit in support of the prayer for transfer of the
case. Let the needful be done within one week. List
on 4th August, 2010 at 3.30 pm.

In the meantime, further proceedings before the
Special Court, Ghaziabad, shall remain stayed.

The confidential reports submitted in Court
shall be kept in sealed covers.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Madhu Sudan]
Court Master