

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12981/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in CMWP
No. 12660/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAHAR SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. for intervention and permission to place
addl. documents on record and directions and clarification with
office report)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 306/2008
(with appln. for interim directions and exemption from filing O.T.
and amendment of prayer portion and c/delay in filing appln. for
amendment and intervention)

SLP(C) No....CC 12571/2008
(For permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 08/09/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.C. Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ranvir Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Av.
Ms. Poulami, Adv.

Mr. Viplav Sharma, in-person (NP)

..2/-

: 2 :

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.E.Vahanvati, A.G.
Mr. Chinmoy Pradip Sharma, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, ASG
Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.
Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sthalekar, Adv.

Mr. Shailwal Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Shuchita Shrivastava, Adv.
Mr. D.P. Singh, Adv.
for Mr.Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Accused Nos.
1,4,6 & 8

Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Sadashiv Gupta, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Satendra Singh Kashyap, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Singh, Adv.

Accused No. 2

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Yadav, Adv.

Accused No. 5

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.
Mr. R.S. Yadav, Adv.

..3/-

: 3 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 9/2010 - for clarification

In the light of order dated 1st April, 2009, no
clarification is called for. The application is
dismissed accordingly.

I.A. No. 6/2009 and 8/2009

No orders are called for in these
applications. The same stand disposed of accordingly.

I.A. No. 7/2009 - for directions

Adjourned.

As per the office report, except for accused Nos.
1,2,4,5,6 and 8, other accused remain unserved. Let
fresh notice issue to the unserved accused returnable
on 21st October, 2010. Notice shall also be taken out
dasti, to be served through the office of the Central

Bureau of Investigation.

Pursuant to our order dated 4th August, 2010,
District Judge, Ghaziabad has filed his response by way
of an affidavit. Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior

..4/-

: 4 :

counsel appearing for the District Judge, submits that
there is some error in the verification of the
affidavit and the deponent would like to correct the
same, Let the needful be done before the next date.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master