

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12981/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in CMWP
No. 12660/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NAHAR SINGH YADAV & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions with letters dated 11.7.2011 and
28.6.2011 received from Supdt., Distt. Jail, Ghaziabad)

Date: 11/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv. Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, Adv. Mr. Vikram, Adv.(N/P) Ms. Tanushree Sinha, Adv.(N/P)
For Respondent(s) CBI	Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv. (N/P) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.(N/P) for Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv
State of UP	Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv. for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.
District Judge, Ghaziabad	Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.(N/P) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.(N/P) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.(N/P)
Accused Nos. 1,4,6 & 8	Mr. Manoj Prasad, Adv.(N/P)
Accused No. 2	Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.(N/P)
Accused No. 5	Ms. Asha G.Nair, Adv.(N/P)
Accused Nos.9,10, 11 & 12	Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, Adv.(N/P)
Accused No. 3	Mr. Piyush Sharma, Adv.(N/P)

...2/-

:2:

Accused No. 7

Mr. E.C. Vidyasagar, Adv.(N/P)

Accused Nos. 16,17
24 to 26, 28,30 to
33, 36,39,40,41,43,
46,48to 51,53,54,
56, 58 to 61, 63 to
68 & 70

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.(N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Letters dated 28th June, 2011 and 11th July, 2011 received from the Superintendent, District Jail, Ghaziabad praying for supply of a copy of the report submitted by the Judicial Magistrate into the cause of death of late Ashutosh Asthana as also a copy of the Viscera report have been placed before us. Having perused the same, we are of the view that no ground is made out for supply of the said documents to the applicant. The request is declined accordingly.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master