

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).306 of 2008

TRANSPARENCY INTERNATIONAL (INDIA)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for amendment of prayer portion and c/delay in filing appln. for amendment and exemption from filing O.T. and interim directions)

Date : 09/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List along with Special Leave Petition (C)

No.12981 of 2008.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

\*SLP(C) No.12981 of 2008 is stated to be listed on 23.3.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2015.03.11  
13:49:46 IST  
Reason: