

Listed on : . .2015

Court No. :

Item :

SECTION-II

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NOS.8070-8078 OF 2015**

**WITH**

**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.16416-16424 OF 2015**

(Applications for exemption from filing official translation)

SANJEEV KUMAR TYAGI ETC. ETC. ...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. ETC. ETC. ... Respondent(s)

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Let these matters come up next week.**

**In the meantime, learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve copies to all the respondents."**

It is submitted that the pursuant to the order quoted above, Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed proof of serving the copies to the Respondents, so far.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3<sup>rd</sup> day of October, 2015.

**sd/-**

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate

301, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR