

: ITEM NO.62

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 SECTION II
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).
8070-8078/2015

SANJEEV KUMAR TYAGI ETC. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH & ORS. ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 04/12/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Meha Rathi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Ld. Advocate, Ms. Preetika Dwivedi has appeared for
Chairman Audit Objection Removal Committee in all the
petitions herein. Registry to make a proper note about the
respective respondent Nos. for this respondent.

Registry has also not yet reported about the specific
number as has been awarded to the respondent - C.B.I. On his
behalf also the vakalatnama has already been filed.
Appropriate report for the respective petition herein as far
as the presence of both these parties are concerned be
submitted.

For the remaining unserved respondents, petitioner to take
fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 19.2.2016.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar