

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 34604 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for exemption from filing Official Translation)

ISHWAR NATH SHARMA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENT(S)

OFFICE REPORT

The Special Leave Petition above-mentioned has been filed against the Judgement and Order dated 06.10.2015 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Allahabad in Writ Petition No. 56680 of 2015.

It is submitted that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 12981/2008 arising out of same scam (Para 2 of Impunged order) was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.07.2008 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court.(Copy of order dated 17.07.2008 is enclosed.)

It is submitted that the Special Leave Petition (Crl.) No. 4034/2009 referred to as Annexure P-2 was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court on 11.02.2010.(Copy of order dated 11.02.2010 marked as Annexure P-2 at page no. 28-29.)

It is further submitted that the SLP(Crl.) No. 8070-8078/2015 referred to as Annexure P-7 was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 05.10.2015 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and the same is still pending before the Hon'ble Court. (Copy of order dated 05.10.2015 is marked as Annexure P-7 at Page no. 42).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of December, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Veera Kaul Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR