

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).34604/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/10/2015
in WP No.56680/2015 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at
Allahabad)

ISHWAR NATH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.
For Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Till the stay matter is finally heard, let there be stay of
recovery proceedings.

Tag with SLP(Crl.) Nos.8070-8078 of 2015.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)

(Indu Pokhriyal)

Signature Not Verified

Court Master

Court Master

Digitally signed by

Sanjay Kumar

Date: 2015.12.16

15:21:07 IST

Reason: