

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NOS.8070-8078 OF 2015

SANJEEV KUMAR TYAGI ETC. ETC. ...Petitioner(s)  
VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ORS. ETC. ETC. ... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 5<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"Issue notice.**

**Till the stay matter is finally heard, let there be stay of recovery proceedings."**

Accordingly Show Cause Notice was issued to all the Respondents by registered post A.D. on 5<sup>th</sup> November, 2015.

Service position of each matter is as under :-

SLP (Crl.)No. 8070 of 2015

There are two Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate.

SLP (Crl.)No. 8071 of 2015

There are two Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate.

SLP (Crl.)No. 8072 of 2015

There are two Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate.

SLP (Cr1.)No. 8073 of 2015

There are two Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate.

SLP (Cr1.)No. 8074 of 2015

There are two Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate.

SLP (Cr1.)No. 8075 of 2015

There are three Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate. Respondent No.3 is represented by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate.

SLP (Cr1.)No. 8076 of 2015

There are two Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate.

SLP (Cr1.)No. 8077 of 2015

There are three Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate. Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate. Respondent No.3 is represented by Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate.

SLP (Cr1.)No. 8078 of 2015

There are three Respondents in the instant matter. Respondent No.1 is represented by Mr. Abhishth Kumar,

Advocate. Respondent No.2 is represented by Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate. Respondent No.3 is represented by Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate.

Service of Show Cause Notice in all the above matters stands complete. Counter Affidavit has not been filed by the Respondents.

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Advocate  
301, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Advocate  
Central Agency, S.C.I.
3. Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate  
I-51, Lower Ground Floor,  
Jangpura Extensiuon, New Delhi
4. Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Advocate  
203, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

C4/DK

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR