

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CRL.) NO. 1266 OF 2016

WITH

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NO. 2696 OF 2016

(Application for exemption from filing official translation)

ANIL GARG @ ANIL KUMAR GARG

...Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR.

... Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the Respondent No.1 seeking adjournment for four weeks, the matter is adjourned for four weeks."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Respondent No.1/State has not filed Counter Affidavit in view of letter dated 31.8.2016 circulated before the Hon'ble Court on 02.09.2016.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 3rd day of October, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:1. M/s. Vidhi International, Advocate
112, New Lawyer's Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.
2. Mr. M.K. Maroria, Advocate
Central Agency, S.C.I.
3. Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, Advocate
I-51, L.G.F., Jangpura Extn. N.D.

C4/dk

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR