

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34604/2015

ISHWAR NATH SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 3815/2016

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 02/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Veera Kaul Singh,Adv.  
M/s Vidhi International,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 3 despite due service.

Defects in the counter affidavit filed by respondent no.2 be cured within two weeks time.

Await service/track report in respect of respondent no.4.

List again on 2.2.2017.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar