

ÍITEM NO.47

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1266/2016
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
10/08/2015 in CRMWP No. 4458/2015 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad)

ANIL GARG @ ANIL KUMAR GARG

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and
office report)

Date : 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

For M/s Vidhi International

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.L. Chidananda, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Nupoor Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Satyaveer Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, list after Summer Vacation.

(R. NATARAJAN)

(SUMAN JAIN)

Court Master

Court Master