

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).12981/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-03-2008 in CMWP No. 12660/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

NAHAR SINGH YADAV . & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF JUSTICE
GOVT. OF INDIA SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(Crl) No. 8070-8078/2015 (II)

(Trial Court Reports have been received in 8070-7820/15 and 1266/2016
vide order dated 13.02.2018)

SLP(C) No. 3815/2016 (XI)

W.P.(C) No. 306/2008 (X)

(TO BE LISTED AFTER OBTAINING DIRECTIONS OF COMPETENT AUTHORITY)

SLP(C) No. 34604/2015 (XI)

SLP(Crl) No. 1266/2016 (II)

(List after 10 days as per courts order dated 7-7-2017

IA No. 1893/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 20952/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 2696/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 943/2017 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 25-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR
Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR
Mr. Abhishek Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Ruchit Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Priyadarshi Kumar, Adv.

M/S. Vidhi International, AOR
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
 Ms. Vibha Bhat, Adv.
 Mr. Suryansh Singh, Adv.
 Dr. Malkiat Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Samina Thakur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR
 Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G.
 Dr. Reeta Vasishta, Adv.
 Mr. Tacho Eru, Adv.
 Mr. Subhendu Anand, Adv.
 Ms. Yugandra Pawar Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
 Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR
 Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, A.S.G.
 Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR
 Mr. Tacho Eru, Adv.
 Mr. Shubendu Anand, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. Yugandhara Pawar, Adv.
 Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

It is informed that only 50 witnesses have so far been testified out of 247 cited witnesses. It is then pointed out that there are 62 accused to be tried in the case.

Leave granted in Special Leave Petitions.

Lower Court records be called for.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
 COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
 ASSISTANT REGISTRAR