

ITEM NO.7

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 1464/2024

NAHAR SINGH YADAV . & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA MINISTRY OF JUSTICE GOVT. OF INDIA SECRETARY & ORS.  
Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 590-598/2024 (II)

(REPORT RECEIVED)

C.A. No. 1465/2024 (III-A)

)

C.A. No. 1466/2024 (III-A)

)

W.P.(C) No. 306/2008 (X)

)

CrI.A. No. 600/2024 (II)

IA No. 1893/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 02-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Suryansh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, AOR

Mr. Pranav Sachdeva, Adv.

Mr. Jantin Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Braj Kishore Mishra, AOR

M/S. Vidhi International, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, AOR

Ms. Snehlata Surana, Adv.

Contd...

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR  
Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR  
Ms. Harshita Nigam, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchira Goel, AOR

Ms. Preetika Dwivedi, AOR  
Mr. Abhisek Mohanty, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Sharma, AOR  
Mr. Ritesh Agrawal, AOR  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Civil Appeal No(s). 1464/2024, CrI.A. No. 590-598/2024  
C.A. No. 1465/2024, C.A. No. 1466/2024, CrI.A. No. 600/2024

Service is complete on all the respondents.

A letter has been received from the High Court seeking some more time to send the records as the same is voluminous and contains approx 46000 pages. Hence await for records.

List again on 20.9.2024.

W.P.(C) No. 306/2008

Fresh tagged matter.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

SUJATA SINGH  
Registrar

rd